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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 50

 16,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,763 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 FEDERAL

 864 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,578 

(118)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,460 

 10,263 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,154 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON COSTA-GANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CHERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MITCHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUM RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM GOLDFINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE CHUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HINDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SIMKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MARROC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERAN ARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESBY PAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN-KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE SOSSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 50

 1 JAMES PERSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITELBAURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZUPNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH KIHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSOVER KAHISTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE SZEGEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOZEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISH INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIDERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MERMELSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MENCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK TZIAZAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIAUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY LERAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDY BERLONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 50

 2 SHARON CRENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA BLUMENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN HRYCKOWIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MAKRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 102 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOVE SCHAKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,634 

Unrecorded  6,826 

Assembly District 52

 349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  363 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  361 

 50 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 9 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAL SHRIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63 

Unrecorded  298 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 53

 36,460 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,397 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 FEDERAL

 1,894 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,949 

(198)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,751 

 27,251 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,817 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GRAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SLOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BRISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MCMATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DESAPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 53

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYCC JARRORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BRAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN L HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSLE ZANKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIA FEINARDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MONCADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SHEPHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED DANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAVIA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULGSSES ARCE (WRITE-IN)

 133 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 W. BUCHELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILKENSON FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICH HAVRMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,275 

Unrecorded  7,476 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 54

 18,960 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,410 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 1,088 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,496 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,458 

 14,020 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,900 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW GAYTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH O. VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENISE HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN G ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANTIGUA-ESPINAL MASSIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 M LANTIGIA ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BANDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABIO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PABLO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FOUYOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VANETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Assembly District 54

 1 SARAH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE R. DUKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STIVEN PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANAARIO (WRITE-IN)

 69 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEUS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,041 

Unrecorded  4,417 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 72,602 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,575 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 FEDERAL

 3,853 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  83,386 

(356)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  83,030 

 51,584 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,880 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON COSTA-GANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CHERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GAYTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MITCHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUM RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SLOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM GOLDFINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE CHUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BRISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DAVID HINDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SIMKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MARROC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERAN ARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESBY PAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAL SHRIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN-KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MCMATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH O. VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAIAH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE SOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PERSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENISE HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITELBAURN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZUPNIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DESAPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTHOL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYCC JARRORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BRAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH KIHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN G ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANTIGUA-ESPINAL MASSIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M LANTIGIA ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BANDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN L HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSOVER KAHISTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE SZEGEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOZEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISH INDIG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MOOKIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIDERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MERMELSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSLE ZANKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MENCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIA FEINARDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MONCADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK TZIAZAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABIO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PABLO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FOUYOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SHEPHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED DANZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIAUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VANETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY LERAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDY BERLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON CRENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA BLUMENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:46AM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 STAN HRYCKOWIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE R. DUKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STIVEN PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MAKRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAVIA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANAARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULGSSES ARCE (WRITE-IN)

 304 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 W. BUCHELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILKENSON FRANCOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICH HAVRMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOVE SCHAKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERY (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEUS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,013 

Unrecorded  19,017 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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